UNI CARRIERS.

A Lifetime of Trusted Value

BARRETT

by UNICARRIERS.

PARTS MANUAL
MODEL 2W6

Platinum WSX Series Walkie Straddle Stacker

24V AC Powered
3,000-4,000 Ib. Capacities

©UniCarriers Americas Corporation

240 N. Prospect Street, Marengo, IL 60152 USA
PART NUMBER: CF870-UBOOK

Tel: +1-815-568-0061 Fax: +1-815-568-0179
www.unicarriersamericas.com PRINTING: NOVEMBER 2014



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Unicarriers+Forklift+2W6+Parts+Manual+PN

CHASSIS SERIAL NUMBER

To choose correct parts always refer o

to the data plate, which is located o — éjﬂm 1
above the meter panel area. On units S AT g |
with the Optional ECO Smart Display

see illustration at right for location.

ATTRCHVENT

BAL W [MAX, TwiN

[ P T e
s

BRI

UniGarriers Americas Carporation

Chassis serial number is stamped
in the frame by the transmission.

TRUCK SERIAL NUNIBER 1S ON
CENTER PORTION OF FRAME

E-5

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK) NOVEMBER 2014



2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK)

MODELO DE CLASIFICACION

Modelo Aplicado

5|5|5|5| 5] 5| 5| 5|5|5|5|5
x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x| x[x
TIT|T|T|T|T|T|T|T|T|T|T
Aplica fecha {mes-ario) e
ilustracién mimero G| G| 5| 5|6l G| S| 5|6|6| S| 5|
de tecla 3|4|3|4]|3|4(3|4]|3]|4]3]4
Nimero de pieza o . Especificacin o|o|o]o|e[o|o|o[o]o|o|o
Nivel Descripcion de la pieza P Cantidad alalslelclcleld
MV VY|V VvV |||V
N @ [ JaPPLIED |~ FORMER K
c S [KEY NO /PART NO PART NAME k SPECIFICATION ~1 J DATE o PART MO olidddddd el
1/01| 1|48448-FS000 SCREW-HSHC M6-1.0 X 50 04 (1114~ EECEECEEEEEE
2|01| 1|65101-FS501 DASHBOARD 01(1114- EECEEEEEEEEE
02| 1|65101-FS503 ECO SMART 01|1114- || o | | o o [ o |
03| 1|65101-FS504 IGN TOGGLE SWITCH 01(1114- ok ok [ [ ok ok [ o o [ o [ o o
04| 1|65101-FS505 IGN TOGGLE SWITCH AND ECO SMART | 01(1114- ot | e [ o o [ o ¢
3/01] 1(65105-FS001 SPACER-DASH MOUNTING 02(1114- FECEEEEEEEEE
4/01| 1|65501-8G250 RIVNUT-M6-1.0 4.2-6.6GR 08(1114- EEEEEEREERRE
04(1114- A
N=Nueva linea i 0111114- giparte esta.mdar
C=Cambios en la linea FPTEVE i =Parte opcional

S-4

NOVEMBER 2014



CLASSIFICACAO DO MODELO

APPNO.|  MODELO CODIGO CURTO MODELO TIPO DE CARROGCARIA | ESTRUTURA CORPORAL CSE’&'SQ;’E DESTINO
01 | WSXT2W6G30V WSX30 WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE LONGO 30 NORTH AMERICA
02 | WSXT2W6G40V WSX40 WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE LONGO 40 NORTH AMERICA
03 | WSXT2W6S30V WSX30S WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE CURTO 30 NORTH AMERICA
04 | WSXT2W6S40V WSX40S WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE CURTO 40 NORTH AMERICA
05 | WSXT2W6G30BY WSX30B WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE LONGO 30 NORTH AMERICA
06 | WSXT2W6G40BY WSX40B WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE LONGO 40 NORTH AMERICA
07 | WSXT2W6S30BV WSX30SB WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE CURTO 30 NORTH AMERICA
08 | WSXT2W6S40BV WSX40SB WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE CURTO 40 NORTH AMERICA
09 | WSXT2W6G30CV WSX30T WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE LONGO 30 NORTH AMERICA
70 | WSXT2W6GA0CV WSXA0T WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE LONGO 40 NORTH AMERICA
11 | WSXT2W6S30CV WSX30ST WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE CURTO 30 NORTH AMERICA
12 | WSXT2W6S40CV WSX40ST WALKIE STRADDLE STRADDLE CURTO 40 NORTH AMERICA

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK)

P-3

NOVEMBER 2014



MODELE VARIATION (LONG CODE DE MODELE) VENTILATION

w § X T 2W6 G 4

B

L DESTINATION

V : AMERIQUE DU NORD - CONGU POUR SATISFAIRE A LA NORME UL "E"

MARQUE
B : BARRETT PAR UNICARRIERS
C : TCM PAR UNICARRIERS
[ : NISSAN FORKLIFT PAR UNICARRIERS

CAPACITE DE CHARGE NOMINALE
30 : 3,000lbs
40 :4,000Ibs

CHASSIS DU CORPS
G : LONG 13.25"
S : COURT-CIRCUIT 9.5"

MODELE DE BASE
2W6 : CONDUITE A CHEVAL TALKIE CHARIOT

TYPE A VOLANT DE DIRECTION
T : MONTAGE SUPERIEUR

TYPE DE MOTEUR
X : MOTEUR DE TRACTION AC 24V

TYPE DE CORPS
S : CONDUITE A CHEVAL

TYPE DE MODELE
W : WALKIE

F-2

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK) NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 291
HYDRAULIC PUMP & MOTOR
BOMBA HIDRAULICA Y MOTOR

BOMBA HIDRAULICA & MOTOR
POMPE HYDRAULIQUE & MOTEUR

... Motor not available
. for service

R e

2W6291_A

291-1

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK) NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 243

CONTROL WIRING
CABLEADO DE CONTROL

FIACAO DE CONTROLE
CONTROLE CABLAGE

R
pusctiyd anction 26 Duw EL.

AuxHyd Fuact
_- < }Ls/} 57 wex/Hyd Function

N

30. 28 35 \ugm

w
Lot tighe

veaes

VR I04 ¢
< x‘ ¥
oo oy

% wx\rh

C mwm tor

(

720 7;9}/
Horﬂ

1

e

T g S e e =
T o T N e ) 2
NEE]

Handse ¢
Plug

M[)l
Connector

Am ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 577 ( >

Mast Height

@

T
Botlery Gote
Right Swiich

26
[s01510 Isterneod

o “~~ 7- <©-c\,<»-->mr~ . 7N

Lowering
Vaive

co-Snor ¢
YR RE e

S2T(8TAeT]

P3Y i
EcoSmart E2 L

10 25
BEHe

4 Goes!
BRHE

Connected ot
Gotlery s term
mein tuse F

910
<“12 P( s
i termiaol 940
""""" s (1 [

5 )
P22 422 83
Chossia Eco Smoct  Mgtor Temp
Harness Display Sensar
N N

32

Iqm 559‘ Herness

Encoder 20

to motor
425

EENE)
BE;

S2%
Encoder

19

Brake

) [ 13/;

JiB
Not Used

Chassis  Brake Swilch
Harness Motor Temp sensor

( )GN\("/C”)

(5o (o0 (1) o)

8 ICI6CICITIO]

I

G60) (240) \ﬁs‘i)ﬂzipﬁzi\@zo\ﬁz})J

99—

CONNECTOR Pa

sese0 BasaL ] ]
(@@@@@} [@OO@@} @-(L o

Switch

2WB243_A

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK)

243-1

NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 260B
BATTERY GATE & ROLLER

PUERTA DE LA BATERIA
TAMPA DA BATERIA
LA PORTE DE LA BATTERIE

2wWez2e0oBA

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK)

260B-1

NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 310

TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

CONJUNTO DE LA TRANSMISION
CONJUNTO DE TRANSMISSAO
ENSEMBLE DE TRANSMISSION

TR VAL

135 NM {100ft,/10s,)

TORCAS vALLE

i 23 170w (125F¢. /1)

35

29

[

[OHCRE ALLE

300 NM (2214 /ibs.)

2W6310_A

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK)

310-1

NOVEMBER 2014



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Unicarriers+Forklift+2W6+Parts+Manual+PN

SEC. 420
LOAD WHEEL
RUEDA DE CARGA
RODA DE CARGA
ROUE PORTEUSE

7N/
L/

2W6e420_A

420-1

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK) NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 481
BRAKE HANDLE ASSEMBLY
CONJUNTO DE PALANCA DE FRENO

MONTAGEM DO CABO DO FREIO
POIGNEE DE FREIN

ROH SPRING RETURN ASSY

ITED FOR CLARTTY

2W6481_A

481-1

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK) NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 580A
LIFT CYLINDER 2W
CILINDRO DE ELEVACION
CILINDRO DE ELEVAGAO
CYLINDRE DE LEVAGE

H
11 ‘ 14
P d>—10
S—5— | 18
Co—s :
i
q 185
; 9
¥ H —20
—19 '
13 {_._a::
1 =
Ao
i
1
H
i
i
i
i
{

S e t2 [G 7

i )

H -
; ) ;25

2W6580AA

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK)

580A-1

NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 585B

CHAIN WHEEL SUPPORT & CHAIN 3F

SOPORTE DE LA RUEDA DE CADENA Y CADENA

SUPORTE DA RODA DA CORRENTE & CADEIA

SUPPORT DE ROUE DE CHAINE ET CHAINE

g

=
17—

1.
"
/ /,

~
Q
P
{

6

4

MSEE SEC. 591B
15

%(5 P:@w
i

2WG6585BA

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK)

585B-1

NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 591B

LUALALALALALALALRLRLRLALS
MAST3F S|S|S|S|S|S|S|S|S|S|S|S
X|X|X|X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X| X
MASTIL TT|T|T|T|T|T|T|T|T|T|T
Lt
MASTRO G|G|S|S|G|G|S|S|G|G|S|S
343434343434
MAT o0/o0/o0/o|o0|o0|o0|0|0/0/0|0
B|B| B| B| C|C|C|C|
VIVIVIVIVIVIV|V|V|VIV|V
N t QT APPLIED [T~ FORMER  |K
c $ KEYRO. S PART NO. PART NAME SPECIFICATION I DATE NAF PART NO. D 01|02 03| 04| 05| 06/ 07| 08 09) 10| 11| 12] 13/ 14| 15| 16 17| 18] 19 20| 21| 22| 23 24| 25| 26 27| 28| 28
20 01 1 59152-GA00A SHIM-MAST SUPPORT AR|1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
02 1 59152-GAO1A AR|1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
21 01 1 59151-GAQOA BUSH-MAST SUPPORT 02|1114- K| 3k K| 3k | k) 3| ) k[ k) k| ¥
22 01 1 08124-0301E SCR-HHM M10-1.25 X 30 02|1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
23 01 1 08911-3501A NUT-HEX JAM M20-1.5 4N 02/1114- PR EEEEEEEEE:
24 01 1 08911-1401A NUT-HEX M10 X 1.25 4T 08(1114- K| | | | | | | k| | o[ | K
25 01 1 08915-1441A WASH-LK SPLIT M14 04/1114- CEEEEEEEEEEE
26 01 1 08915-4441A WASH-FL M14 04/1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
27 01 1 08124-4351A SCR-HHM M14-1.5 X35 7T 02(1114- K| 3k K| 3k | k) 3| ) k[ k) k| ¥
28 01 1 08114-2201A SCR-HHM M12-1.25 X 20 4T 01({1114- K| | | | | | | k| | o[ | K
29 01 1 59117-00H00 ROLLER-LIFT 02(1114- K| 3k K| 3k | k) 3| ) k[ k) k| ¥
02 1 59117-00HO1 02/1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
03 1 59117-00H02 02(1114- K| 3k K| 3k | k) 3| ) k[ k) k| ¥
30 01 1 59150-GA10B CAP-MAST SUPPORT 02/1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
31 01 1 00932-1011A FTG-GRS STR PT 02|1114- CEEEEEEEEEEE
32 01 1 08124-4401A SCR-HHM M14-1.5 X 40 7T 04/1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
33 01 1 08915-2441A WASH-LK SPLIT M14 HVY 04/1114- K| 3k K| 3k | k) 3| ) k[ k) k| ¥
34 01 1 08915-4401A WASH-FL M10 TYP1 02/1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
35 01 1 48750-FS007 SWITCH, NO INDUCTIVE PROX 01/1114- PR EEEEEEEEE:
36 01 1 48443-FS600 BOLT-CARRIAGE M12-1.75 X 60 04/1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
37 01 1 48448-FS010 SCREW-HXHC M12-1.75 X 140 04/1114- CEEEEEEEEEEE
38 01 1 59155-L1100 SHIM-METAL BACK UP AR|1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
39 01 1 59157-F$600 BRACKET-UPPER MAST MOUNTINGQ |RH 01/1114- PR EEEEEEEEE:
02 1 59158-FS600 LH 01/1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
40 01 1 59662-FS005 NUT-HH LOCK M12-1.75 08|1114- CEEEEEEEEEEE
41 01 1 08915-4421A WASHER-FLAT M12 08/1114- DEEEEEEEEEEES
42 01 1 58650-04H05 PIN, TILT CYL PIVOT 02/1114- PR EEEEEEEEE:
43 01 1 00932-1011A FTG, GRS STR PT .125-28 02(1114- K| | | | | | | k| | o[ | K
44 01 1 08124-0201F SCR, HHM M10-1.25 X 20 W/ LK & P 02(1114- K| 3k K| 3k | k) 3| ) k[ k) k| ¥

591B-3

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK) NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 620*2

WASH DOWN PACKAGE PART 2

LAVE EL PAQUETE
LAVAR EMBALAGEM
LAVER LE BAS PACKAGE

i)

HOUR METER PLUG

DR AR AT=¢

DO_NOT ALLOW SPRAY OR
GREASE N CONTACTOR

CONTACTOR

CONTACTOR VIEW

— COOL ING FANS

COOL ING FAN

VIEW

A
6 Podgy ™ O

P

HORN VIEW

N e T iﬁ
Ty

v.-‘ﬁ

e

e e

0

=

e L E AN

2WB620AB

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK)

62072-1

NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 693B

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE -COMBO MANUAL/ELECTRIC
VALVULA DE CONTROL HIDRAULICO

VALVULA DE CONTROLE HIDRAULICO

SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE HYDRAULIQUE

Rt (Taw RETERN)

%, L6 (LR

81

)]
C)ﬁ.ﬂ

glfolfe
20 20 20
2121 21

L1

2W6693BA

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK)

693B-1

NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 699B
HYDRAULIC OIL PIPING (ATTACHMENT) 2W

TUBERIA DE ACEITE HIDRAULICO ACCESORIOS
TUBULAGAO DE OLEO HIDRAULICO (ACESSORIO)
CANALISATIONS HYDRAULIQUE ACCESSOIRES

2W6699BA

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK)

699B-1

NOVEMBER 2014



SEC. 708B

SIDE SHIFT FORK (3F BOLZONI INTEGRAL TYPE)

HORQUILLA DE DESPLAZAMIENTO LATERAL
GARFO DE MUDANGA LATERAL
FOURCHE A DEPLACEMENT LATERAL

4
i
i
3
i

5

2W6708BA

2W6 (PUB.NO. CF870-UBOOK)

708B-1

NOVEMBER 2014



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Unicarriers+Forklift+2W6+Parts+Manual+PN

